
Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Varsity Race 2

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Pebble Hills High School 00:16:44.23 25

2 El Paso Chapin 00:17:21.40 67

3 Americas 00:17:40.00 76

4 Eastlake High School 00:17:46.31 85

5 Montwood High School 00:18:15.18 114

6 El Paso Andress 00:19:22.88 173

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Ysleta High School 00:19:02.20 4

Mountain View High School 00:19:03.67 3

Da Vinci School For Science and
the Arts

00:23:57.68 2

Canutillo High School 00:16:52.80 1
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Varsity Race 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Pebble Hills High School 00:16:44.23 9 25

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 526 Ibrahim Omer 00:15:56.70 1

2 3 521 Castorena Noah 00:16:28.95 3

3 4 525 Ibrahim Ameen 00:16:33.63 4

4 10 523 Dickerson Robert 00:17:18.06 8

5 11 527 Rivas Zachary 00:17:23.80 9

6 12 522 Corral Pablo 00:17:25.81 (10)

7 14 528 Soto Jorge 00:17:28.68 (12)

2 El Paso Chapin 00:17:21.40 7 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 396 Torres Braulio 00:16:23.31 2

2 5 397 Truax Seth 00:16:39.13 5

3 19 392 Herrera Dauntae 00:17:43.48 16

4 22 395 Sanchez Sean 00:17:46.41 19

5 29 393 Lira Adriel 00:18:14.66 25

6 36 394 Morris Lucas 00:18:43.45 (29)

7 41 391 Dillow Gabriel 00:19:10.96 (33)

3 Americas 00:17:40.00 7 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 247 Romero Diego 00:17:28.57 11

2 15 242 Corral Jacob 00:17:34.05 13

3 16 243 Hurtado Christian 00:17:39.15 14

4 20 246 Renteria Rene 00:17:44.50 17

5 24 244 Martinez Jacob 00:17:53.73 21

6 28 248 Salinas Michael 00:18:11.41 (24)

7 52 245 Olvera Tristan 00:21:05.92 (39)

4 Eastlake High School 00:17:46.31 10 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 324 Hernandez Aidan 00:17:15.73 7

2 18 323 Garces Sebastian 00:17:41.64 15

3 21 320 Armendariz Devyn 00:17:44.95 18

4 25 327 Mota Diego 00:18:02.98 22

5 26 325 Kearney Jarrell 00:18:06.25 23

6 31 322 Flores Daniel 00:18:30.91 (27)

7 32 321 Estrada Bryan 00:18:31.98 (28)

5 Montwood High School 00:18:15.18 5 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 448 Ramirez Adam 00:17:12.90 6

2 23 444 Anoveros Felix 00:17:49.15 20

3 30 445 Anoveros Fernando 00:18:18.72 26

4 37 446 Jacobo Bradley 00:18:48.49 30

5 40 449 Sanchez Martin 00:19:06.66 32

6 El Paso Andress 00:19:22.88 6 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 380 Lopez Gerardo A 00:19:01.76 31

2 42 377 Facio Jose C 00:19:15.66 34

3 44 378 Hermosillo Giovion 00:19:23.59 35

4 45 381 Morones Miguel A 00:19:33.01 36
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Varsity Race 2

5 47 379 Hines Elijah 00:19:40.38 37

6 50 382 Rivas Santiago 00:20:28.69 (38)
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Varsity Race 2

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 526 Ibrahim Omer SR 00:15:56.70 Pebble Hills High School

2 2 396 Torres Braulio SO 00:16:23.31 El Paso Chapin

3 3 521 Castorena Noah SR 00:16:28.95 Pebble Hills High School

4 4 525 Ibrahim Ameen SO 00:16:33.63 Pebble Hills High School

5 5 397 Truax Seth JR 00:16:39.13 El Paso Chapin

6 0 304 Aguilera Esteban SR 00:16:52.80 Canutillo High School

7 0 489 Robledo-Gonzales Edward SR 00:16:55.24 Mountain View High School

8 6 448 Ramirez Adam SR 00:17:12.90 Montwood High School

9 7 324 Hernandez Aidan SR 00:17:15.73 Eastlake High School

10 8 523 Dickerson Robert JR 00:17:18.06 Pebble Hills High School

11 9 527 Rivas Zachary SO 00:17:23.80 Pebble Hills High School

12 (10) 522 Corral Pablo SO 00:17:25.81 Pebble Hills High School

13 11 247 Romero Diego SO 00:17:28.57 Americas

14 (12) 528 Soto Jorge SO 00:17:28.68 Pebble Hills High School

15 13 242 Corral Jacob JR 00:17:34.05 Americas

16 14 243 Hurtado Christian JR 00:17:39.15 Americas

17 0 556 Rubio Owen JR 00:17:40.81 Ysleta High School

18 15 323 Garces Sebastian SO 00:17:41.64 Eastlake High School

19 16 392 Herrera Dauntae JR 00:17:43.48 El Paso Chapin

20 17 246 Renteria Rene SR 00:17:44.50 Americas

21 18 320 Armendariz Devyn JR 00:17:44.95 Eastlake High School

22 19 395 Sanchez Sean JR 00:17:46.41 El Paso Chapin

23 20 444 Anoveros Felix JR 00:17:49.15 Montwood High School

24 21 244 Martinez Jacob SR 00:17:53.73 Americas

25 22 327 Mota Diego JR 00:18:02.98 Eastlake High School

26 23 325 Kearney Jarrell JR 00:18:06.25 Eastlake High School

27 0 529 Wellenreuther Charles SR 00:18:07.09 Pebble Hills High School

28 (24) 248 Salinas Michael FR 00:18:11.41 Americas

29 25 393 Lira Adriel SR 00:18:14.66 El Paso Chapin

30 26 445 Anoveros Fernando JR 00:18:18.72 Montwood High School

31 (27) 322 Flores Daniel FR 00:18:30.91 Eastlake High School

32 (28) 321 Estrada Bryan SR 00:18:31.98 Eastlake High School

33 0 328 Quinonez Julian JR 00:18:32.34 Eastlake High School

34 0 326 Luna Anthony SR 00:18:32.55 Eastlake High School

35 0 502 Zyler Garnica FR 00:18:37.18 Pebble Hills High School

36 (29) 394 Morris Lucas SO 00:18:43.45 El Paso Chapin

37 30 446 Jacobo Bradley SO 00:18:48.49 Montwood High School

38 0 554 Jimenez Roberto SO 00:18:56.91 Ysleta High School

39 31 380 Lopez Gerardo A JR 00:19:01.76 El Paso Andress

40 32 449 Sanchez Martin JR 00:19:06.66 Montwood High School

41 (33) 391 Dillow Gabriel SR 00:19:10.96 El Paso Chapin

42 34 377 Facio Jose C JR 00:19:15.66 El Paso Andress

43 0 552 Avalos Ethan FR 00:19:19.84 Ysleta High School

44 35 378 Hermosillo Giovion JR 00:19:23.59 El Paso Andress

45 36 381 Morones Miguel A SO 00:19:33.01 El Paso Andress

46 0 329 Salazar Isaac SR 00:19:39.75 Eastlake High School

47 37 379 Hines Elijah JR 00:19:40.38 El Paso Andress

48 0 490 Rodriguez Julio SR 00:19:42.43 Mountain View High School

49 0 557 Velasco Angel SO 00:20:11.25 Ysleta High School

50 (38) 382 Rivas Santiago SO 00:20:28.69 El Paso Andress

51 0 488 Marquez-Esquivel Bryan JR 00:20:33.34 Mountain View High School
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Varsity Race 2

52 (39) 245 Olvera Tristan FR 00:21:05.92 Americas

53 0 317 Talavera Christopher JR 00:22:44.17 Da Vinci School For Science and the Arts

54 0 311 Hernandez Angel JR 00:25:11.20 Da Vinci School For Science and the Arts
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Open Race 4

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Fabens ISD 00:19:14.09 49

2 Pebble Hills High School 00:19:30.14 61

3 Eastlake High School 00:19:47.94 72

4 Austin High 00:19:31.55 72

5 Horizon High School 00:20:45.64 132

6 Montwood High School 00:20:50.89 140

7 Americas 00:21:15.39 169

8 Ysleta High School 00:22:07.07 208

9 Canutillo High School 00:22:41.06 239

10 EP Bowie 00:25:28.02 294

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

El Paso Chapin 00:21:40.62 4

Mountain View High School 00:26:57.52 4

Radford Cross Country 00:23:05.33 2

El Paso Andress 00:29:49.56 2

Da Vinci School For Science and
the Arts

00:35:09.36 1
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Open Race 4

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Fabens ISD 00:19:14.09 10 49

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 418 Gomez Rafael 00:18:28.91 2

2 4 423 Ortiz Jesse 00:18:31.24 3

3 13 420 Jimenez Isaac 00:19:32.23 12

4 16 417 Becerra Omar 00:19:48.77 15

5 18 425 Quinonez Teo 00:19:49.30 17

6 20 422 Martinez Jacob 00:20:13.20 (19)

7 23 419 Hernandez Marcus 00:20:26.35 (22)

2 Pebble Hills High School 00:19:30.14 8 61

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 508 Luna Daniel 00:18:33.41 4

2 10 519 Christian Morales 00:19:15.69 9

3 12 510 Soto Noe 00:19:22.26 11

4 15 509 Munoz Giovanni 00:19:45.10 14

5 24 511 Vasquez Kevin 00:20:34.26 23

6 30 507 Lankford Isaac 00:20:53.85 (28)

7 73 506 Jennings Bradley 00:23:54.21 (58)

3 Eastlake High School 00:19:47.94 15 72

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 367 Rangel Erick 00:19:00.77 6

2 8 355 Canty Jayden 00:19:10.53 7

3 11 364 Munoz Caleb 00:19:21.98 10

4 25 361 Martinez Erick 00:20:43.02 24

5 26 365 Ponce Oscar 00:20:43.41 25

6 40 358 Guajardo Andres 00:21:42.35 (38)

7 47 357 Gonzalez Lorenzo 00:22:13.11 (43)

4 Austin High 00:19:31.55 9 72

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 286 Rodriguez Nathaniel 00:17:44.09 1

2 6 282 Jimenez Perdro 00:18:57.51 5

3 9 284 Loustaunau Jeremiah 00:19:12.18 8

4 27 289 Villarreal Marcos 00:20:47.58 26

5 34 280 Arredondo Erik 00:20:56.40 32

6 77 279 Aguilar Kevin 00:24:09.48 (60)

7 81 283 Lopez Brandon 00:24:36.97 (62)

5 Horizon High School 00:20:45.64 7 132

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 441 Martinez Abraham 00:19:32.26 13

2 17 436 Calzadillas Sebastian 00:19:48.78 16

3 29 439 Leyva Ricardo 00:20:53.32 27

4 32 443 Sanchez Marco 00:20:56.20 30

5 53 438 Gutierrez Cesar 00:22:37.62 46

6 63 442 Ramirez John 00:23:18.97 (52)

7 64 437 Garcia Julio 00:23:25.18 (53)

6 Montwood High School 00:20:50.89 12 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 468 Vargas Jayden 00:19:58.53 18

2 21 459 Jacquez Randy 00:20:14.55 20
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Open Race 4

3 22 462 Renteria Daniel 00:20:21.75 21

4 41 461 Quintanilla Isaiah 00:21:45.10 39

5 46 457 Beattie Dylon 00:21:54.51 42

6 56 464 Rocha Ethan 00:22:50.79 (49)

7 71 466 Rodriguez Esteban 00:23:52.84 (57)

7 Americas 00:21:15.39 8 169

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 264 Pereyra Gael 00:20:56.15 29

2 35 258 Apodaca Luis 00:21:05.85 33

3 36 267 Villarreal Ethan 00:21:08.38 34

4 38 555 Ortega Isaac 00:21:29.95 36

5 39 263 Messina Max 00:21:36.64 37

6 79 558 Aguilar Heber 00:24:25.22 (61)

7 98 266 Soto Nicholas 00:31:55.62 (67)

8 Ysleta High School 00:22:07.07 8 208

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 568 Zamora Alejandro 00:20:56.20 31

2 37 565 Rodriguez Ruben 00:21:29.13 35

3 50 562 Pallares Nahum 00:22:27.29 45

4 54 561 Lozano Ramon 00:22:43.36 47

5 57 559 Celis Octavio 00:22:59.40 50

6 66 566 Velasquez Isaac 00:23:30.54 (54)

7 68 560 Celis Ricardo 00:23:38.51 (56)

9 Canutillo High School 00:22:41.06 6 239

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 42 299 Diaz Miguel 00:21:45.12 40

2 43 301 Nunez Antonio 00:21:45.21 41

3 55 302 Ponce Manuel 00:22:47.73 48

4 59 298 Boyd Cohen 00:23:06.06 51

5 75 303 Robles David 00:24:01.20 59

6 84 296 Aguilera Gael 00:25:38.59 (63)

10 EP Bowie 00:25:28.02 5 294

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 416 Rodriguez Diego 00:22:21.77 44

2 67 409 Duran Edwark 00:23:35.00 55

3 85 410 Gaona Jose 00:25:40.24 64

4 88 407 Dovali Albert 00:27:51.31 65

5 89 415 Rangel Lorenzo 00:27:51.78 66
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Open Race 4

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 286 Rodriguez Nathaniel FR 00:17:44.09 Austin High

2 0 405 Rosa Jose JR 00:18:22.57 El Paso Chapin

3 2 418 Gomez Rafael SR 00:18:28.91 Fabens ISD

4 3 423 Ortiz Jesse FR 00:18:31.24 Fabens ISD

5 4 508 Luna Daniel JR 00:18:33.41 Pebble Hills High School

6 5 282 Jimenez Perdro FR 00:18:57.51 Austin High

7 6 367 Rangel Erick SO 00:19:00.77 Eastlake High School

8 7 355 Canty Jayden FR 00:19:10.53 Eastlake High School

9 8 284 Loustaunau Jeremiah JR 00:19:12.18 Austin High

10 9 519 Christian Morales FR 00:19:15.69 Pebble Hills High School

11 10 364 Munoz Caleb SO 00:19:21.98 Eastlake High School

12 11 510 Soto Noe FR 00:19:22.26 Pebble Hills High School

13 12 420 Jimenez Isaac SR 00:19:32.23 Fabens ISD

14 13 441 Martinez Abraham JR 00:19:32.26 Horizon High School

15 14 509 Munoz Giovanni FR 00:19:45.10 Pebble Hills High School

16 15 417 Becerra Omar SO 00:19:48.77 Fabens ISD

17 16 436 Calzadillas Sebastian JR 00:19:48.78 Horizon High School

18 17 425 Quinonez Teo SO 00:19:49.30 Fabens ISD

19 18 468 Vargas Jayden SO 00:19:58.53 Montwood High School

20 (19) 422 Martinez Jacob SR 00:20:13.20 Fabens ISD

21 20 459 Jacquez Randy JR 00:20:14.55 Montwood High School

22 21 462 Renteria Daniel JR 00:20:21.75 Montwood High School

23 (22) 419 Hernandez Marcus JR 00:20:26.35 Fabens ISD

24 23 511 Vasquez Kevin SR 00:20:34.26 Pebble Hills High School

25 24 361 Martinez Erick FR 00:20:43.02 Eastlake High School

26 25 365 Ponce Oscar FR 00:20:43.41 Eastlake High School

27 26 289 Villarreal Marcos SO 00:20:47.58 Austin High

28 0 403 Munoz Fernando SO 00:20:51.40 El Paso Chapin

29 27 439 Leyva Ricardo SR 00:20:53.32 Horizon High School

30 (28) 507 Lankford Isaac FR 00:20:53.85 Pebble Hills High School

31 29 264 Pereyra Gael JR 00:20:56.15 Americas

32 30 443 Sanchez Marco JR 00:20:56.20 Horizon High School

33 31 568 Zamora Alejandro SO 00:20:56.20 Ysleta High School

34 32 280 Arredondo Erik FR 00:20:56.40 Austin High

35 33 258 Apodaca Luis JR 00:21:05.85 Americas

36 34 267 Villarreal Ethan JR 00:21:08.38 Americas

37 35 565 Rodriguez Ruben SR 00:21:29.13 Ysleta High School

38 36 555 Ortega Isaac JR 00:21:29.95 Americas

39 37 263 Messina Max SO 00:21:36.64 Americas

40 (38) 358 Guajardo Andres FR 00:21:42.35 Eastlake High School

41 39 461 Quintanilla Isaiah JR 00:21:45.10 Montwood High School

42 40 299 Diaz Miguel FR 00:21:45.12 Canutillo High School

43 41 301 Nunez Antonio FR 00:21:45.21 Canutillo High School

44 0 424 Perez Brandon SR 00:21:51.55 Fabens ISD

45 0 486 Rodarte Kevin SR 00:21:53.58 Mountain View High School

46 42 457 Beattie Dylon FR 00:21:54.51 Montwood High School

47 (43) 357 Gonzalez Lorenzo FR 00:22:13.11 Eastlake High School

48 44 416 Rodriguez Diego SR 00:22:21.77 EP Bowie

49 0 541 Cooper Logan JR 00:22:23.11 Radford Cross Country

50 45 562 Pallares Nahum SR 00:22:27.29 Ysleta High School

51 0 366 Ramirez Julio FR 00:22:29.62 Eastlake High School
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Boys Open Race 4

52 0 426 Santillana Angel SR 00:22:36.32 Fabens ISD

53 46 438 Gutierrez Cesar SO 00:22:37.62 Horizon High School

54 47 561 Lozano Ramon SO 00:22:43.36 Ysleta High School

55 48 302 Ponce Manuel SO 00:22:47.73 Canutillo High School

56 (49) 464 Rocha Ethan FR 00:22:50.79 Montwood High School

57 50 559 Celis Octavio FR 00:22:59.40 Ysleta High School

58 0 362 Martinez Ryan FR 00:23:02.03 Eastlake High School

59 51 298 Boyd Cohen JR 00:23:06.06 Canutillo High School

60 0 368 Rivera Diego SO 00:23:15.40 Eastlake High School

61 0 484 Avila Miguel SO 00:23:15.46 Mountain View High School

62 0 360 Lazalde Edgar JR 00:23:17.89 Eastlake High School

63 (52) 442 Ramirez John SO 00:23:18.97 Horizon High School

64 (53) 437 Garcia Julio JR 00:23:25.18 Horizon High School

65 0 402 Lambert Kevin FR 00:23:27.29 El Paso Chapin

66 (54) 566 Velasquez Isaac SO 00:23:30.54 Ysleta High School

67 55 409 Duran Edwark SO 00:23:35.00 EP Bowie

68 (56) 560 Celis Ricardo SO 00:23:38.51 Ysleta High School

69 0 564 Reyes Gustavo FR 00:23:41.64 Ysleta High School

70 0 539 Alvarado Alan SR 00:23:47.54 Radford Cross Country

71 (57) 466 Rodriguez Esteban FR 00:23:52.84 Montwood High School

72 0 470 Wang Oscar SO 00:23:52.84 Montwood High School

73 (58) 506 Jennings Bradley FR 00:23:54.21 Pebble Hills High School

74 0 353 Alcantar Miguel FR 00:23:54.81 Eastlake High School

75 59 303 Robles David SR 00:24:01.20 Canutillo High School

76 0 404 Rangel Jose FR 00:24:01.23 El Paso Chapin

77 (60) 279 Aguilar Kevin JR 00:24:09.48 Austin High

78 0 465 Rocha Jason JR 00:24:15.90 Montwood High School

79 (61) 558 Aguilar Heber JR 00:24:25.22 Americas

80 0 421 Marin Zibane SO 00:24:36.27 Fabens ISD

81 (62) 283 Lopez Brandon SR 00:24:36.97 Austin High

82 0 369 Silva Andres FR 00:24:52.42 Eastlake High School

83 0 354 Calzada Ethan JR 00:24:53.53 Eastlake High School

84 (63) 296 Aguilera Gael FR 00:25:38.59 Canutillo High School

85 64 410 Gaona Jose SO 00:25:40.24 EP Bowie

86 0 460 Jauregui Alexander FR 00:26:19.51 Montwood High School

87 0 487 Vazquez Luis JR 00:27:13.27 Mountain View High School

88 65 407 Dovali Albert JR 00:27:51.31 EP Bowie

89 66 415 Rangel Lorenzo SO 00:27:51.78 EP Bowie

90 0 469 Vera Oscar FR 00:27:52.53 Montwood High School

91 0 458 Gomez Jonathan FR 00:28:00.51 Montwood High School

92 0 373 Herrick Chase FR 00:28:10.26 El Paso Andress

93 0 281 Herrera Ilan SO 00:28:57.48 Austin High

94 0 363 Montes Ray SR 00:28:59.53 Eastlake High School

95 0 288 Venegas Diego FR 00:30:37.61 Austin High

96 0 374 Holguin rodriguez Erick FR 00:31:28.86 El Paso Andress

97 0 505 Garcia Aaron FR 00:31:50.43 Pebble Hills High School

98 (67) 266 Soto Nicholas FR 00:31:55.62 Americas

99 0 312 Martinez-Amparan Sergio 7th 00:35:09.36 Da Vinci School For Science and the Arts

100 0 261 Enriquez Demian SO 00:35:24.04 Americas

101 0 485 Mendez Angel JR 00:35:27.76 Mountain View High School
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Open Race 3

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Pebble Hills High School 00:25:23.76 40

2 Eastlake High School 00:25:23.42 46

3 Ysleta High School 00:25:49.64 57

4 Radford Cross Country 00:26:36.08 81

5 Montwood High School 00:29:16.51 129

6 Young Women's Leadership Academy 00:34:25.32 175

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Horizon High School 00:24:38.86 4

Mountain View High School 00:27:25.28 4

El Paso Chapin 00:27:12.30 4

Americas 00:30:36.21 4

Austin High 00:24:12.27 3

El Paso Andress 00:27:52.13 2

Fabens ISD 00:23:26.04 1
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Open Race 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Pebble Hills High School 00:25:23.76 8 40

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 516 Ireland Adilynn 00:24:12.20 4

2 13 517 Leon Isabella 00:24:53.26 5

3 16 513 Avila Kayla 00:25:37.37 7

4 18 518 Martin Seraphine 00:25:46.80 8

5 28 514 Belmonte Ameri 00:26:29.18 16

6 32 512 Alvarez Aylen 00:27:03.06 (19)

7 34 520 Sarmiento Yaiza 00:27:09.29 (21)

2 Eastlake High School 00:25:23.42 9 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 339 Avina Reyna 00:23:40.01 1

2 10 349 Ojeda Nahomy 00:24:10.93 3

3 24 351 Reyes Nasla 00:26:08.24 13

4 26 342 Bustillos Elizabeth 00:26:28.97 14

5 27 350 Reyes Fernanda 00:26:28.97 15

6 55 344 Fuentes-Flores Ileana 00:32:05.66 (32)

7 56 348 Northey Emily 00:32:15.59 (33)

3 Ysleta High School 00:25:49.64 10 57

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 576 Reyes Sayuri 00:23:58.62 2

2 15 570 Diaz Yareshli 00:25:36.45 6

3 21 571 Escobedo Amaris 00:25:57.10 11

4 30 577 Rivera Isaris 00:26:32.51 18

5 33 575 Reyes Jazmin 00:27:03.54 20

6 38 572 Gonzalez Dominguez Janett 00:27:32.43 (25)

7 44 574 Quezada Marlene 00:29:24.23 (29)

4 Radford Cross Country 00:26:36.08 8 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 532 Duran Paola 00:25:48.21 9

2 20 536 Saucedo-Flores Ines 00:25:56.10 10

3 29 535 Norbeck Addysen 00:26:31.03 17

4 35 530 Aguirre Eres 00:27:21.27 22

5 36 537 Todd Natalia 00:27:23.77 23

6 37 531 Connolly Viviana 00:27:24.72 (24)

7 51 533 Durand Sofia 00:31:22.08 (30)

5 Montwood High School 00:29:16.51 6 129

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 480 Reyes Zaira 00:26:01.10 12

2 39 471 Alvillar Mia 00:27:37.98 26

3 40 472 Baquera Viviana 00:28:35.71 27

4 42 479 Ramirez Genesis 00:29:20.47 28

5 63 483 Urbina Hayli 00:34:47.27 36

6 68 482 Saldivar Mia 00:42:35.28 (39)

6 Young Women's Leadership Academy 00:34:25.32 5 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 547 Lopez Addison 00:31:54.83 31

2 58 551 Renteria Alexandria 00:33:34.10 34

3 59 550 Ortiz Kareena 00:34:00.60 35
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Open Race 3

4 65 548 Moreno Donetta 00:35:12.78 37

5 66 549 Munoz Katelyn 00:37:24.30 38
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Open Race 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 431 Gonzalez Jaquelin FR 00:22:29.60 Horizon High School

2 0 277 Santana Zinahi FR 00:23:23.18 Austin High

3 0 428 Ogaz Antoinette FR 00:23:26.04 Fabens ISD

4 0 275 Robles Jayleen SO 00:23:30.53 Austin High

5 1 339 Avina Reyna SO 00:23:40.01 Eastlake High School

6 0 433 Calzadillas Isabel FR 00:23:40.46 Horizon High School

7 0 435 Ruiz Nima FR 00:23:42.27 Horizon High School

8 2 576 Reyes Sayuri SO 00:23:58.62 Ysleta High School

9 0 491 Alvarez Viviana SO 00:24:10.04 Mountain View High School

10 3 349 Ojeda Nahomy FR 00:24:10.93 Eastlake High School

11 0 400 Smith A'Ishah SR 00:24:12.20 El Paso Chapin

12 4 516 Ireland Adilynn FR 00:24:12.20 Pebble Hills High School

13 5 517 Leon Isabella FR 00:24:53.26 Pebble Hills High School

14 0 495 Robledo-Gonzalez Angelica JR 00:24:55.29 Mountain View High School

15 6 570 Diaz Yareshli FR 00:25:36.45 Ysleta High School

16 7 513 Avila Kayla SR 00:25:37.37 Pebble Hills High School

17 0 276 Ruiz Adiana SR 00:25:43.10 Austin High

18 8 518 Martin Seraphine JR 00:25:46.80 Pebble Hills High School

19 9 532 Duran Paola SO 00:25:48.21 Radford Cross Country

20 10 536 Saucedo-Flores Ines JR 00:25:56.10 Radford Cross Country

21 11 571 Escobedo Amaris FR 00:25:57.10 Ysleta High School

22 0 383 Andrade Valeria SR 00:25:57.86 El Paso Andress

23 12 480 Reyes Zaira SO 00:26:01.10 Montwood High School

24 13 351 Reyes Nasla SO 00:26:08.24 Eastlake High School

25 0 401 Winterton Nichole SR 00:26:24.29 El Paso Chapin

26 14 342 Bustillos Elizabeth FR 00:26:28.97 Eastlake High School

27 15 350 Reyes Fernanda FR 00:26:28.97 Eastlake High School

28 16 514 Belmonte Ameri FR 00:26:29.18 Pebble Hills High School

29 17 535 Norbeck Addysen JR 00:26:31.03 Radford Cross Country

30 18 577 Rivera Isaris SO 00:26:32.51 Ysleta High School

31 0 398 Quintero Bianca JR 00:26:42.53 El Paso Chapin

32 (19) 512 Alvarez Aylen FR 00:27:03.06 Pebble Hills High School

33 20 575 Reyes Jazmin FR 00:27:03.54 Ysleta High School

34 (21) 520 Sarmiento Yaiza FR 00:27:09.29 Pebble Hills High School

35 22 530 Aguirre Eres JR 00:27:21.27 Radford Cross Country

36 23 537 Todd Natalia SR 00:27:23.77 Radford Cross Country

37 (24) 531 Connolly Viviana SR 00:27:24.72 Radford Cross Country

38 (25) 572 Gonzalez Dominguez Janett SO 00:27:32.43 Ysleta High School

39 26 471 Alvillar Mia SR 00:27:37.98 Montwood High School

40 27 472 Baquera Viviana JR 00:28:35.71 Montwood High School

41 0 434 Delgado Katherine FR 00:28:43.13 Horizon High School

42 28 479 Ramirez Genesis FR 00:29:20.47 Montwood High School

43 0 494 Higareda Gema FR 00:29:22.97 Mountain View High School

44 (29) 574 Quezada Marlene FR 00:29:24.23 Ysleta High School

45 0 270 Grajeda Gema FR 00:29:26.30 Americas

46 0 269 Cordova Jiovanna FR 00:29:30.22 Americas

47 0 384 Dado Helen JR 00:29:46.40 El Paso Andress

48 0 515 House Delayna JR 00:30:51.07 Pebble Hills High School

49 0 268 Barroteran Alma SO 00:31:01.80 Americas

50 0 493 Higareda Alejaandra SR 00:31:12.83 Mountain View High School

51 (30) 533 Durand Sofia SO 00:31:22.08 Radford Cross Country
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Open Race 3

52 0 399 Rangel Jade FR 00:31:30.17 El Paso Chapin

53 0 573 Gonzalez-Dominguez Destiny FR 00:31:38.67 Ysleta High School

54 31 547 Lopez Addison FR 00:31:54.83 Young Women's Leadership Academy

55 (32) 344 Fuentes-Flores Ileana FR 00:32:05.66 Eastlake High School

56 (33) 348 Northey Emily JR 00:32:15.59 Eastlake High School

57 0 271 Shadrick Hailey FR 00:32:26.54 Americas

58 34 551 Renteria Alexandria FR 00:33:34.10 Young Women's Leadership Academy

59 35 550 Ortiz Kareena JR 00:34:00.60 Young Women's Leadership Academy

60 0 340 Benitez Mia FR 00:34:10.10 Eastlake High School

61 0 343 Chavez Chloe SR 00:34:23.70 Eastlake High School

62 0 578 Rodriguez Viviana FR 00:34:47.03 Ysleta High School

63 36 483 Urbina Hayli JR 00:34:47.27 Montwood High School

64 0 579 Taylor Destiny FR 00:34:49.10 Ysleta High School

65 37 548 Moreno Donetta JR 00:35:12.78 Young Women's Leadership Academy

66 38 549 Munoz Katelyn JR 00:37:24.30 Young Women's Leadership Academy

67 0 538 Torres Camila FR 00:38:01.04 Radford Cross Country

68 (39) 482 Saldivar Mia SR 00:42:35.28 Montwood High School
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Varsity Race 1

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Pebble Hills High School 00:20:16.68 32

2 Eastlake High School 00:21:15.37 64

3 Americas 00:21:41.05 80

4 Montwood High School 00:21:40.87 91

5 El Paso Chapin 00:21:46.75 91

6 Young Women's Leadership Academy 00:25:09.08 158

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Canutillo High School 00:21:07.42 4

Da Vinci School For Science and
the Arts

00:27:11.94 4

Horizon High School 00:24:09.18 2

Ysleta HS Girls 00:28:37.34 1
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Varsity Race 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Pebble Hills High School 00:20:16.68 8 32

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 497 Franco Natalie 00:19:47.10 2

2 6 496 Arsenault Aubrey 00:20:04.43 5

3 7 498 Martinez Lopez Natalia 00:20:06.08 6

4 9 504 Zarrabal Carolina 00:20:28.43 8

5 13 501 Santivanez Sophia 00:20:57.35 11

6 20 500 Morales Clarissa 00:21:54.77 (17)

7 26 503 Talavera Krystal 00:22:29.28 (23)

2 Eastlake High School 00:21:15.37 8 64

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 331 Chavez Itzel 00:20:18.87 7

2 11 332 Del Real Chloe 00:20:45.77 9

3 16 333 Dovenbarger Sarah 00:21:27.12 14

4 19 334 Guevara Alexa 00:21:41.63 16

5 21 337 Rubio Marielle 00:22:03.44 18

6 29 330 Belmonte Olivia 00:22:37.23 (26)

7 30 336 Matsuda Kiana 00:22:47.48 (27)

3 Americas 00:21:41.05 7 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 254 Salas Lexee 00:20:57.82 12

2 15 252 Morales Laila 00:21:22.62 13

3 18 249 Abascal Gisele 00:21:38.94 15

4 22 253 Quintana Gabriela 00:22:08.60 19

5 24 251 Escobar Anabella 00:22:17.27 21

6 31 255 Tolliver Natalie 00:22:50.07 (28)

7 41 256 Yanez Lilia 00:23:58.41 (33)

4 Montwood High School 00:21:40.87 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 454 Jimenez Kassandra 00:18:44.75 1

2 12 455 Miranda Jazmine 00:20:46.02 10

3 25 456 Ragan Tania 00:22:17.55 22

4 27 451 Aguilar Layla 00:22:34.46 24

5 42 452 Galaz Paula 00:24:01.58 34

6 44 450 Acosta Hazel 00:24:28.58 (35)

7 45 453 Gonzalez Jennifer 00:24:38.42 (36)

5 El Paso Chapin 00:21:46.75 5 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 388 Duran Rebecca 00:19:58.44 3

2 5 387 Correa Gianny 00:20:01.61 4

3 28 390 Villalobos Isabella 00:22:36.89 25

4 32 389 Maldonado Ava 00:22:53.41 29

5 34 386 Campa Mia 00:23:23.39 30

6 Young Women's Leadership Academy 00:25:09.08 5 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 546 Rivera Jeanette 00:22:14.79 20

2 38 542 Armendariz-Padilla Lluvia 00:23:44.72 31

3 40 543 Gomez Jenisa 00:23:53.66 32

4 47 545 Renteria Victoria 00:26:03.32 37
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Varsity Race 1

5 50 544 Ramos Veronica 00:29:48.93 38
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Pebble Hills XC 2022 Girls Varsity Race 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 454 Jimenez Kassandra SR 00:18:44.75 Montwood High School

2 0 295 Rivera Natalie SR 00:18:59.60 Canutillo High School

3 2 497 Franco Natalie JR 00:19:47.10 Pebble Hills High School

4 3 388 Duran Rebecca SO 00:19:58.44 El Paso Chapin

5 4 387 Correa Gianny SR 00:20:01.61 El Paso Chapin

6 5 496 Arsenault Aubrey FR 00:20:04.43 Pebble Hills High School

7 6 498 Martinez Lopez Natalia SR 00:20:06.08 Pebble Hills High School

8 7 331 Chavez Itzel JR 00:20:18.87 Eastlake High School

9 8 504 Zarrabal Carolina JR 00:20:28.43 Pebble Hills High School

10 0 292 Escobedo Nevaeh FR 00:20:35.04 Canutillo High School

11 9 332 Del Real Chloe FR 00:20:45.77 Eastlake High School

12 10 455 Miranda Jazmine SR 00:20:46.02 Montwood High School

13 11 501 Santivanez Sophia SO 00:20:57.35 Pebble Hills High School

14 12 254 Salas Lexee SO 00:20:57.82 Americas

15 13 252 Morales Laila SO 00:21:22.62 Americas

16 14 333 Dovenbarger Sarah JR 00:21:27.12 Eastlake High School

17 0 294 Najar Jennifer SR 00:21:31.62 Canutillo High School

18 15 249 Abascal Gisele SO 00:21:38.94 Americas

19 16 334 Guevara Alexa SR 00:21:41.63 Eastlake High School

20 (17) 500 Morales Clarissa JR 00:21:54.77 Pebble Hills High School

21 18 337 Rubio Marielle FR 00:22:03.44 Eastlake High School

22 19 253 Quintana Gabriela JR 00:22:08.60 Americas

23 20 546 Rivera Jeanette SR 00:22:14.79 Young Women's Leadership Academy

24 21 251 Escobar Anabella FR 00:22:17.27 Americas

25 22 456 Ragan Tania JR 00:22:17.55 Montwood High School

26 (23) 503 Talavera Krystal SO 00:22:29.28 Pebble Hills High School

27 24 451 Aguilar Layla JR 00:22:34.46 Montwood High School

28 25 390 Villalobos Isabella JR 00:22:36.89 El Paso Chapin

29 (26) 330 Belmonte Olivia SO 00:22:37.23 Eastlake High School

30 (27) 336 Matsuda Kiana SR 00:22:47.48 Eastlake High School

31 (28) 255 Tolliver Natalie SO 00:22:50.07 Americas

32 29 389 Maldonado Ava SO 00:22:53.41 El Paso Chapin

33 0 338 Yu Andrea JR 00:23:19.32 Eastlake High School

34 30 386 Campa Mia JR 00:23:23.39 El Paso Chapin

35 0 290 Boyd Adrianna FR 00:23:23.44 Canutillo High School

36 0 314 Quimiro Ashley JR 00:23:26.49 Da Vinci School For Science and the Arts

37 0 499 McBride Alexis SR 00:23:40.92 Pebble Hills High School

38 31 542 Armendariz-Padilla Lluvia JR 00:23:44.72 Young Women's Leadership Academy

39 0 430 Dean Itzel FR 00:23:51.89 Horizon High School

40 32 543 Gomez Jenisa SR 00:23:53.66 Young Women's Leadership Academy

41 (33) 256 Yanez Lilia SO 00:23:58.41 Americas

42 34 452 Galaz Paula JR 00:24:01.58 Montwood High School

43 0 429 Cruz Mia SO 00:24:26.46 Horizon High School

44 (35) 450 Acosta Hazel SO 00:24:28.58 Montwood High School

45 (36) 453 Gonzalez Jennifer JR 00:24:38.42 Montwood High School

46 0 310 Macharia Giovanna FR 00:25:45.00 Da Vinci School For Science and the Arts

47 37 545 Renteria Victoria JR 00:26:03.32 Young Women's Leadership Academy

48 0 318 Zertuche Valentina FR 00:28:19.82 Da Vinci School For Science and the Arts

49 0 581 Becerra Victoria SR 00:28:37.34 Ysleta HS Girls

50 38 544 Ramos Veronica JR 00:29:48.93 Young Women's Leadership Academy

51 0 316 Sosa Alyssa SR 00:31:16.44 Da Vinci School For Science and the Arts
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